
Trinity Christian (IL) (11-10, 8-5) -vs- Indiana South Bend (IN) (14-7, 9-4)
01/28/26 at Student Activities Center

 
 

 
 
Trinity Christian (IL) 75

Indiana South Bend (IN) 73

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Student Activities Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Trinity Christian (IL) 36 39 75
Indiana South Bend (IN) 29 44 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Aiden Cilladi * 35 7-14 1-2 7-7 1-7 8 0 1 2 0 1 22
35 Garrett Greene * 31 8-12 2-4 1-2 1-3 4 3 2 0 1 0 19
01 Brandon Adorno * 31 5-9 4-5 0-1 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 14
03 Tylan Harris * 36 2-10 2-9 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 0 0 2 6
10 Jaidan Gilzene * 21 2-8 0-1 2-2 3-5 8 4 1 1 0 0 6
08 Wandy Munoz 19 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 0 4
23 Brandt Martin 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
04 Ognjen Petkovic 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0
05 Ryan Gierhahn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 9-21 10-12 7-22 29 16 18 8 1 4 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28   53.57 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 5-13   38.46 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 28-58   48.3 % 9-21   42.9 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 8
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
09:43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Collin Schmidt * 24 5-8 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 13
22 Kyle Olagbegi * 23 3-7 0-0 4-4 2-7 9 0 0 3 2 0 10
10 CJ Hornbeak * 29 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 6
1 Mark White * 12 1-4 0-1 1-4 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 0 3
2 Andrew Hedgepeth * 19 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 1 1 0 2
20 AJ Dunn 21 5-9 1-3 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 2 1 11
0 Kyle Millender 21 4-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 10
4 Chris Hurt 18 3-4 3-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 10
7 James Stevenson 17 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
8 Ethan Hill 16 1-2 0-1 2-4 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-53 9-21 12-19 8-24 32 10 14 10 7 4 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71 % 6-14   42.86 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 16-25   64.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 9-15   60.00 %
Total 26-53   49.1 % 9-21   42.9 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Half Box Score
Trinity Christian (IL) 36

Indiana South Bend (IN) 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Aiden Cilladi 19 4-7 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 1 9
35 Garrett Greene 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 0 6
1 Brandon Adorno 12 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 8
3 Tylan Harris 18 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 3
10 Jaidan Gilzene 11 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
8 Wandy Munoz 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 0 2
23 Brandt Martin 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Ognjen Petkovic 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
5 Ryan Gierhahn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-28 4-8 2-2 2-15 17 6 11 6 0 3 36
53.6 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Collin Schmidt 13 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 6
22 Kyle Olagbegi 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 6
10 CJ Hornbeak 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
1 Mark White 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Andrew Hedgepeth 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
20 AJ Dunn 11 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 1 0

Kyle Millender 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
4 Chris Hurt 12 3-3 3-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
7 James Stevenson 9 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
8 Ethan Hill 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 6-14 3-4 3-11 14 3 7 6 3 4 29
35.7 % 42.9 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Trinity Christian (IL) 39

Indiana South Bend (IN) 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Aiden Cilladi 16 3-7 0-1 7-7 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 13
35 Garrett Greene 19 5-7 2-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 13
1 Brandon Adorno 19 2-4 2-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 6
3 Tylan Harris 18 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 3
10 Jaidan Gilzene 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 0 0 0 0
8 Wandy Munoz 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
23 Brandt Martin 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Ognjen Petkovic 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Ryan Gierhahn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 5-13 8-10 5-7 12 10 7 2 1 1 39
43.3 % 38.5 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Collin Schmidt 11 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7
22 Kyle Olagbegi 12 0-2 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 0 0 1 2 0 4
10 CJ Hornbeak 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
1 Mark White 10 1-4 0-1 1-4 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
2 Andrew Hedgepeth 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2
20 AJ Dunn 10 5-5 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 11

Kyle Millender 13 4-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 10
4 Chris Hurt 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
7 James Stevenson 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Ethan Hill 9 1-1 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-25 3-7 9-15 5-13 18 7 7 4 4 0 44
64.0 % 42.9 % 60.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Christian (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana South Bend (IN)
19:45 TURNOVER  by WHITE,MARK

GOOD DUNK by GILZENE,JAIDAN(in the paint) 19:33 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HARRIS,TYLAN --

19:15 MISS LAYUP by HORNBEAK,CJ
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,GARRETT --
MISS 3PTR by GILZENE,JAIDAN 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARK
18:20 MISS 3PTR by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TYLAN --
18:08 FOUL  by WHITE,MARK

GOOD FT by GILZENE,JAIDAN 18:08 3-0 V 3
GOOD FT by GILZENE,JAIDAN 18:08 4-0 V 4

17:46 TURNOVER  by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
STEAL  by CILLADI,AIDEN 17:45

17:45 FOUL  by WHITE,MARK
17:45 SUB IN by DUNN,AJ
17:45 SUB OUT by WHITE,MARK

MISS LAYUP by GILZENE,JAIDAN 17:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,COLLIN

17:21 MISS LAYUP by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by OLAGBEGI,KYLE

17:18 MISS LAYUP by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by ADORNO,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by ADORNO,BRANDON(in the paint) 17:07 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by HARRIS,TYLAN --

16:46 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,COLLIN
-- ASSIST  by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by CILLADI,AIDEN 16:29
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNBEAK,CJ

16:17 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,AJ
REBOUND DEF by GILZENE,JAIDAN --
MISS LAYUP by CILLADI,AIDEN 16:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,AJ
15:49 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by ADORNO,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by CILLADI,AIDEN(in the paint) 15:34 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by ADORNO,BRANDON --

15:13 MISS JUMPER by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,AJ

15:06 MISS 3PTR by HORNBEAK,CJ
REBOUND DEF by GILZENE,JAIDAN --

14:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN 14:58
SUB IN by MUNOZ,WANDY 14:58
SUB OUT by GREENE,GARRETT 14:58
SUB OUT by GILZENE,JAIDAN 14:58

14:58 SUB IN by MILLENDER,KYLE
14:58 SUB IN by STEVENSON,JAMES
14:58 SUB IN by HILL,ETHAN
14:58 SUB OUT by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW
14:58 SUB OUT by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
14:58 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,COLLIN

TURNOVER  by ADORNO,BRANDON 14:37
14:36 STEAL  by MILLENDER,KYLE
14:32 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,AJ

REBOUND DEF by CILLADI,AIDEN --
TURNOVER  by CILLADI,AIDEN 14:20

14:19 STEAL  by DUNN,AJ



14:18 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,AJ
REBOUND DEF by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN --
GOOD 3PTR by ADORNO,BRANDON 14:09 11-3 V 8
ASSIST  by MUNOZ,WANDY --
FOUL  by ADORNO,BRANDON 13:52
SUB IN by GREENE,GARRETT 13:52
SUB OUT by CILLADI,AIDEN 13:52

13:48 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by STEVENSON,JAMES

FOUL  by GREENE,GARRETT 13:44
13:44 11-4 V 7 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,JAMES
13:44 11-5 V 6 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT(in the paint) 13:31 13-5 V 8
ASSIST  by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN --
FOUL  by GREENE,GARRETT 13:11
SUB IN by CILLADI,AIDEN 13:11
SUB OUT by GREENE,GARRETT 13:11

13:03 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,AJ
REBOUND DEF by CILLADI,AIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by ADORNO,BRANDON 12:50

12:50 BLOCK  by DUNN,AJ
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ETHAN

FOUL  by ADORNO,BRANDON 12:48
SUB IN by GILZENE,JAIDAN 12:47
SUB OUT by ADORNO,BRANDON 12:47

12:21 MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by CILLADI,AIDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLAN 12:11 16-5 V 11
ASSIST  by MUNOZ,WANDY --

12:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:08 SUB IN by HURT,CHRIS
12:08 SUB OUT by HORNBEAK,CJ
11:41 16-7 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,JAMES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by GILZENE,JAIDAN 11:18 18-7 V 11

11:05 18-10 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by HURT,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by STEVENSON,JAMES

10:52 FOUL  by STEVENSON,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by CILLADI,AIDEN(in the paint) 10:35 20-10 V 10
ASSIST  by MUNOZ,WANDY --

10:16 20-13 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HURT,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by HILL,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLAN 09:57
-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,JAMES

09:48 TURNOVER  by HILL,ETHAN
STEAL  by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN 09:46
TURNOVER  by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN 09:45

09:44 STEAL  by STEVENSON,JAMES
09:41 20-16 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HURT,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by CILLADI,AIDEN 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,AJ

FOUL  by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN 09:17
09:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GREENE,GARRETT 09:17
SUB IN by ADORNO,BRANDON 09:17
SUB OUT by GILZENE,JAIDAN 09:17
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TYLAN 09:17

08:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT(in the paint) 08:31 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by CILLADI,AIDEN --

08:15 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by MUNOZ,WANDY --



TURNOVER  by MUNOZ,WANDY 07:53
07:53 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,COLLIN
07:53 SUB OUT by HILL,ETHAN
07:31 MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,GARRETT --
GOOD LAYUP by CILLADI,AIDEN(in the paint) 07:05 24-16 V 8
ASSIST  by MUNOZ,WANDY --

06:49 TURNOVER  by MILLENDER,KYLE
SUB IN by HARRIS,TYLAN 06:49
SUB IN by MARTIN,BRANDT 06:49
SUB OUT by GREENE,GARRETT 06:49
SUB OUT by ADORNO,BRANDON 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by HORNBEAK,CJ
06:49 SUB IN by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
06:49 SUB IN by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW
06:49 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JAMES
06:49 SUB OUT by DUNN,AJ
06:49 SUB OUT by MILLENDER,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by MUNOZ,WANDY 06:39 26-16 V 10
FOUL  by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN 06:10

06:10 MISS FT by HURT,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:10 26-17 V 9 GOOD FT by HURT,CHRIS
SUB IN by ADORNO,BRANDON 06:10
SUB IN by GIERHAHN,RYAN 06:10
SUB OUT by MUNOZ,WANDY 06:10
SUB OUT by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN 06:10
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLAN 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,COLLIN
05:14 26-19 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by OLAGBEGI,KYLE(in the paint)

SUB IN by MUNOZ,WANDY 05:07
SUB OUT by ADORNO,BRANDON 05:07
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,BRANDT 04:46

04:45 STEAL  by HURT,CHRIS
04:40 26-21 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by OLAGBEGI,KYLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLAN 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by OLAGBEGI,KYLE

04:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ADORNO,BRANDON 04:07
SUB IN by GREENE,GARRETT 04:07
SUB IN by GILZENE,JAIDAN 04:07
SUB OUT by MARTIN,BRANDT 04:07
SUB OUT by MUNOZ,WANDY 04:07
SUB OUT by GIERHAHN,RYAN 04:07

03:48 MISS 3PTR by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by GILZENE,JAIDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,GARRETT 03:17 28-21 V 7

03:04 28-24 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,COLLIN
-- ASSIST  by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by ADORNO,BRANDON 02:43 31-24 V 7
ASSIST  by GREENE,GARRETT --

02:28 31-27 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HORNBEAK,CJ
-- ASSIST  by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by GILZENE,JAIDAN 02:19
SUB IN by MUNOZ,WANDY 02:19
SUB IN by MARTIN,BRANDT 02:19
SUB OUT by ADORNO,BRANDON 02:19
SUB OUT by GILZENE,JAIDAN 02:19

02:05 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,GARRETT --
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by OLAGBEGI,KYLE



01:47 TURNOVER  by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
STEAL  by HARRIS,TYLAN 01:45
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,BRANDT(in the paint) 01:42 33-27 V 6

01:15 MISS JUMPER by HORNBEAK,CJ
REBOUND DEF by CILLADI,AIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT 00:58

00:58 BLOCK  by SCHMIDT,COLLIN
REBOUND OFF by GREENE,GARRETT --
GOOD 3PTR by CILLADI,AIDEN 00:50 36-27 V 9
ASSIST  by GREENE,GARRETT --

00:39 36-29 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by OLAGBEGI,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,COLLIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28
SUB IN by GILZENE,JAIDAN 00:28
SUB IN by ADORNO,BRANDON 00:28
SUB OUT by MARTIN,BRANDT 00:28
SUB OUT by MUNOZ,WANDY 00:28

00:28 SUB IN by STEVENSON,JAMES
00:28 SUB OUT by OLAGBEGI,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by ADORNO,BRANDON 00:07
00:07 BLOCK  by HORNBEAK,CJ

REBOUND OFF by GILZENE,JAIDAN --
MISS LAYUP by GILZENE,JAIDAN 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GIERHAHN,RYAN 00:04
SUB IN by MUNOZ,WANDY 00:04
SUB IN by MARTIN,BRANDT 00:04
SUB OUT by GREENE,GARRETT 00:04
SUB OUT by GILZENE,JAIDAN 00:04
SUB OUT by ADORNO,BRANDON 00:04

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Christian (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana South Bend (IN)
GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,GARRETT 19:31 39-29 V 10

19:11 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,COLLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MARK

19:07 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:52 39-31 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by HORNBEAK,CJ

18:33 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,COLLIN
MISS LAYUP by CILLADI,AIDEN 18:24

18:24 BLOCK  by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARK

FOUL  by HARRIS,TYLAN 18:18
FOUL  by GILZENE,JAIDAN 18:14

18:14 39-32 V 7 GOOD FT by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
18:14 39-33 V 6 GOOD FT by OLAGBEGI,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by GREENE,GARRETT 17:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNBEAK,CJ

17:39 39-35 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MARK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TYLAN 17:12
17:12 BLOCK  by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GILZENE,JAIDAN 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
16:32 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,GARRETT 16:18



REBOUND OFF by CILLADI,AIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by CILLADI,AIDEN 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
16:01 39-37 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,COLLIN(in the paint)
16:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MUNOZ,WANDY 16:00
SUB IN by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN 16:00
SUB OUT by GREENE,GARRETT 16:00
SUB OUT by GILZENE,JAIDAN 16:00
MISS JUMPER by CILLADI,AIDEN 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW
FOUL  by MUNOZ,WANDY 15:32

15:32 MISS FT by WHITE,MARK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:32 39-38 V 1 GOOD FT by WHITE,MARK
GOOD LAYUP by MUNOZ,WANDY(in the paint) 15:24 41-38 V 3

15:06 41-41 GOOD 3PTR by HORNBEAK,CJ
-- ASSIST  by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW

14:39 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,COLLIN
14:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by CILLADI,AIDEN 14:39 42-41 V 1
GOOD FT by CILLADI,AIDEN 14:39 43-41 V 2
SUB IN by GREENE,GARRETT 14:39
SUB OUT by CILLADI,AIDEN 14:39

14:11 TURNOVER  by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT(in the paint) 13:58 45-41 V 4
ASSIST  by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN --

13:41 TURNOVER  by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by ADORNO,BRANDON 13:36 48-41 V 7
ASSIST  by HARRIS,TYLAN --
FOUL  by MUNOZ,WANDY 13:22

13:22 SUB IN by HILL,ETHAN
13:22 SUB IN by STEVENSON,JAMES
13:22 SUB IN by MILLENDER,KYLE
13:22 SUB OUT by HEDGEPETH,ANDREW
13:22 SUB OUT by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
13:22 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,COLLIN
13:20 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MARK

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,ETHAN
13:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ADORNO,BRANDON 12:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ETHAN

12:19 48-43 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MILLENDER,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,MARK

GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT(in the paint) 12:03 50-43 V 7
ASSIST  by ADORNO,BRANDON --
FOUL  by MUNOZ,WANDY 11:49

11:49 50-44 V 6 GOOD FT by HILL,ETHAN
11:49 MISS FT by HILL,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by GILZENE,JAIDAN --
SUB IN by GILZENE,JAIDAN 11:49
SUB IN by CILLADI,AIDEN 11:49
SUB OUT by MUNOZ,WANDY 11:49
SUB OUT by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN 11:49
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLAN 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARK
FOUL  by GILZENE,JAIDAN 11:08

11:08 MISS FT by HILL,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:08 50-45 V 5 GOOD FT by HILL,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by CILLADI,AIDEN(in the paint) 10:45 52-45 V 7
ASSIST  by GILZENE,JAIDAN --



10:45 FOUL  by HILL,ETHAN
GOOD FT by CILLADI,AIDEN 10:45 53-45 V 8

10:19 MISS 3PTR by MILLENDER,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MARK

FOUL  by GILZENE,JAIDAN 10:15
10:15 MISS FT by WHITE,MARK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:15 MISS FT by WHITE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by CILLADI,AIDEN --
SUB IN by MARTIN,BRANDT 10:15
SUB OUT by GILZENE,JAIDAN 10:15

10:15 SUB IN by DUNN,AJ
10:15 SUB OUT by HORNBEAK,CJ

GOOD 3PTR by ADORNO,BRANDON 09:57 56-45 V 11
ASSIST  by HARRIS,TYLAN --

09:48 TURNOVER  by WHITE,MARK
STEAL  by HARRIS,TYLAN 09:47

09:43 FOUL  by MILLENDER,KYLE
09:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by CILLADI,AIDEN 09:43 57-45 V 12
GOOD FT by CILLADI,AIDEN 09:43 58-45 V 13

09:43 SUB IN by HURT,CHRIS
09:43 SUB OUT by WHITE,MARK
09:33 58-47 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,AJ(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CILLADI,AIDEN 09:12
09:12 BLOCK  by DUNN,AJ

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ETHAN
09:07 58-49 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,AJ(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,BRANDT(in the paint) 08:56 60-49 V 11
ASSIST  by ADORNO,BRANDON --
SUB IN by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN 08:38
SUB IN by MUNOZ,WANDY 08:38
SUB OUT by MARTIN,BRANDT 08:38
SUB OUT by ADORNO,BRANDON 08:38
FOUL  by HARRIS,TYLAN 08:32

08:32 60-50 V 10 GOOD FT by MILLENDER,KYLE
08:32 60-51 V 9 GOOD FT by MILLENDER,KYLE
08:11 FOUL  by MILLENDER,KYLE

MISS FT by GREENE,GARRETT 08:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GREENE,GARRETT 08:11 61-51 V 10

07:56 61-54 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,AJ
-- ASSIST  by MILLENDER,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,GARRETT(in the paint) 07:36 63-54 V 9
SUB IN by MARTIN,BRANDT 07:16
SUB IN by ADORNO,BRANDON 07:16
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TYLAN 07:16
SUB OUT by CILLADI,AIDEN 07:16

07:05 63-56 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,AJ(in the paint)
FOUL  by GREENE,GARRETT 07:05

07:05 MISS FT by DUNN,AJ
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,BRANDT --
TURNOVER  by ADORNO,BRANDON 06:48

06:20 63-58 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MILLENDER,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HURT,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,BRANDT 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ETHAN

05:45 63-60 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,AJ
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:40
SUB IN by CILLADI,AIDEN 05:40
SUB IN by HARRIS,TYLAN 05:40
SUB OUT by MARTIN,BRANDT 05:40



SUB OUT by MUNOZ,WANDY 05:40
05:40 SUB IN by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
05:40 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLAN 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ETHAN

05:08 MISS LAYUP by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by CILLADI,AIDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,GARRETT 04:53 66-60 V 6

04:38 66-62 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ETHAN(in the paint)
04:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GILZENE,JAIDAN 04:36
SUB OUT by PETKOVIC,OGNJEN 04:36

04:36 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,COLLIN
04:36 SUB OUT by HILL,ETHAN
04:20 FOUL  by DUNN,AJ

GOOD FT by CILLADI,AIDEN 04:20 67-62 V 5
GOOD FT by CILLADI,AIDEN 04:20 68-62 V 6

03:59 MISS 3PTR by HURT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by CILLADI,AIDEN --

03:49 FOUL  by HURT,CHRIS
MISS FT by ADORNO,BRANDON 03:49
REBOUND OFF by GILZENE,JAIDAN --

03:49 SUB IN by HORNBEAK,CJ
03:49 SUB OUT by HURT,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by GILZENE,JAIDAN 03:45
REBOUND OFF by GILZENE,JAIDAN --
MISS LAYUP by GILZENE,JAIDAN 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
03:17 68-64 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MILLENDER,KYLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CILLADI,AIDEN 02:52
02:32 MISS LAYUP by OLAGBEGI,KYLE

BLOCK  by GREENE,GARRETT 02:32
REBOUND DEF by GILZENE,JAIDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLAN 02:07 71-64 V 7

01:51 71-67 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,COLLIN
-- ASSIST  by MILLENDER,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLAN 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by OLAGBEGI,KYLE

01:33 71-69 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,COLLIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ADORNO,BRANDON 01:11

01:11 BLOCK  by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CILLADI,AIDEN(in the paint) 01:03 73-69 V 4

00:48 73-71 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MILLENDER,KYLE(in the paint)
00:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TYLAN 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by OLAGBEGI,KYLE

00:06 MISS LAYUP by HORNBEAK,CJ
-- REBOUND OFF by OLAGBEGI,KYLE

FOUL  by GILZENE,JAIDAN 00:03
00:03 73-72 V 1 GOOD FT by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
00:03 73-73 GOOD FT by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
00:03 SUB IN by HILL,ETHAN
00:03 SUB IN by HURT,CHRIS
00:03 SUB IN by WHITE,MARK
00:03 SUB OUT by OLAGBEGI,KYLE
00:03 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,COLLIN
00:03 SUB OUT by DUNN,AJ

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:01
00:01 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:01 SUB IN by STEVENSON,JAMES
00:01 SUB OUT by HURT,CHRIS



GOOD JUMPER by CILLADI,AIDEN 00:00 75-73 V 2
ASSIST  by ADORNO,BRANDON --


